	Sponsor: Administrat
CITY AND B	OROUGH OF SITKA
ORDIN	ANCE NO. 2017-22
AN ORDINANCE OF TH	E CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA
ADJUSTIN	G THE FY17 BUDGET
BE IT ENACTED by the Assembly of the City	and Borough of Sitka, Alaska as follows:
1 CLASSIFICATION This ordinance is not	of a permanent nature and is not intended to be a part of the
Sitka General Code of the City and Borough of Sitka	
2. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this of	ordinance or any application thereof to any person or
	rdinance and application thereof to any person and circumstan
3. PURPOSE. The purpose of this ordinance i	is to adjust the FY17 budgets for known changes.
4 ENACTMENT The Assembly of the City	and Borough of Sitka hereby adjusts the FY17 budget for kno
	e Charter of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska, the budge
for the fiscal period beginning July 1, 2016 and endi	
FISCAL YEAR 2017 E	XPENDITURE BUDGETS
GENERAL, ENTERPRISE AN	ND INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
On-Behalf Funding – PERS ER120. General Fu Electric Fund - \$98,105; Water Fund - \$8,081; W Management Information Systems Fund - \$10,16	Vastewater Fund - \$26,604; Harbor Fund - \$17,261;
Maintenance Fund - \$6,698.	
EXPLANATION	
Nanagany naviaiana in the EV 2017 hydrat wans i	identified. These shanges involve the increase of even and if
	dentified. These changes involve the increase of expendit fund balance of various funds. A short explanation of eac
budget revision is included.	and balance of various failus. A short explanation of each
5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall	ll become effective on the day after the date of its passage
PASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED by	the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska tl
11th Day of July, 2017.	the Assembly of the City and Dorough of Sitka, Alaska ti
A TEMPECIAL	Matthew Handar Manage
ATTEST:	Matthew Hunter, Mayor
Sara Peterson, CMC	
Sara Peterson, CMC Municipal Clerk	
·	

1st reading 6/27/17 2nd reading 7/11/17